
Region V
DIVISION OF CAMARINES SUR

Freedom Sports Complex, San Jose, Pili, Camarines Sur

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. s . 2018

TO Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Chiefs, CID an i SGOD 
Education Program Supervisors 
Secondary Public Schools District Supervisors 
Public and Private Secondary School Heads 
All Concerned

FROM :

SUBJECT:

DATE:

CECILLEBERN
Schools Divisi

ADETTE P. RIVERA, CESO V
<tfT^iperintendent

Administratic
Achievement

September 12

n of the National Achievement Test for Grade 6 (NATG6) and National 
Test for Grade 10 (NATGIO) to Sampled Schools

,2018

the
1. Relative to the Emai 

Education through 
shall administer Nati 
for Grade 6 (NATG6) t

tonal

DATE EXIT ASSESSMENT GRADE LEVEL OF TEST TAKERS
September 25,2018 NATGIO Grade 11 students of sampled private 

and public schools
September 27,2018 NATG6 Grade 7 students of sampled private 

and public schools

2. NAT Orientation will 
Camarines Sur on the

received from the Bureau of Education Assessment (BEA), the Department of 
Bureau of Education Assessment, this Division and secondary schools personnel 

Achievement Test for Grade 10 (NATGIO) and the National Achievement Test 
;o Sampled Schools on the following dates:

t>eon September 21,2018 at the Division Conference Hall, San Jose, Pili, 
following schedule:

Time EXIT ASSESSMENT ATTENDEES
9:00 a.m. NATG10 School Heads of Sampled Schools

Secondary Public Schools District Supervisor of 
Sampled Schools

1:00 p.m. NAT66 School Heads of Sampled Schools

Secondary Public Schools District Supervisor of 
Sampled Schools

3. Schedule of the Distribution and Retrieval of Test Materials for as follows:

EXIT
ASSESSMENT

DISTRIBUTION RETRIEVAL

NATGIO September 24,2018 September 26,2018

NATG6 September 26,2018 September 28,2018

Mss*



4. Enclosure 1 is the List of Sampled Schools for NATG6. Enclosure 2 is the List of Sampled Schools for 
NATGIO. Enclosure 3 i:; the List of NATG6 and NATGIO Chief Examiners, Room Supervisors and Room 
Examiners. Enclosure 4 is the List of In-charge in the Distribution and Retrieval of Test Materials.

5. Division supervisors s 
supervision on the sch

iall monitor the conduct of NATG6 and NATGIO in their respective area of 
iduled date of examination.

6. Travel expenses and o
to school/division MO<t>

7. Immediate disseminati

E subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations, 

on of this Memorandum Is highly desired.



Enclosure1 to Division Mem irandum  No. 2*7 . s. 2018

USTOF SAMPLED SCHOOLS FOR NATG6

FIRST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

1 302051 CABUSAO Sta. lutgarda National High School

2 301966 DEL G ALLEGO Dei Gallego National High School

3 403693 DEL G ALLEGO Alfelor Sr. MemoriatCoiiege, Inc. r.

4 301961 LUPI
"1---- "Si

Colaciing HS

5 403711 LUPI St. Peter Baptist College Found. Inc.

6 301967 RAGAY Don Mariano Gonzalvo MHS

7 301977 RAGAY Godofredo Reyes Sr. National HS

8 301951 SIPOCOT Caima National High School

9 403748 SIPOCOT Felix 0 . Alfelor Sr. Foundation College

SECOND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

10 301970 LIBMANAN Don Teofilo H. Dilanco MHS

11 403705 UBMANAN Bicol Central Academy

12 301999 MILAOR Miiaor National High School

13 301973 GAtNZA Gainza National HS

14 302000 MINALABAC Minalabac NHS

15 403712 MINALABAC Pangan High School Foundation

16 302012 PAMPLONA Pamplona NHS

17 309702 PASACAO JuanFTriyinoMHS(Pasacao Sch. of Fisheries)

18 403726 PASACAO PASACAO ACADEMY INC

19 302013 SAN FERNANDO Pamukid National High School

THtttD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

20 301952 CALABANGA CalabangaNHS

21 433502 CALABANGA Our Lady of La Porteria Academy,Inc.

22 302052 CAMAUGAN Camaligan NHS (Santo Tomas NHS)

23 302049 CANAMAN Sta. Cruz National High School

24 433550 CANAMAN Kurtiand Grade School

25 302034 MAGARAO Magarao NHS (formerly: San Isidro NHS)

26 302053 BOMBON Sulpicio A. Roco MHS

27 302006 OCAMPO Ocampo NHS

28 302016 PIU (Capital) Pili NHS, Pili

29 403733 PIU (Capital) St. Louise de Mariitac School of Pili

FOURTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

30 302060 CARAMOAN BonifacioD. Borebor Sr. HS (Tawog NHS)

31 403692 CARAMOAN United High SchooMncorporated

32 301937 GARCHITORENA Bahi National HS

33 403696 GARCHITORENA Sacred Heart Academy

34 301976 GOA Pinaglabanan High School

35 403700 GOA St. Paul Academy

36 301963 LAGONOY Dahat National Vocational HS

37 403703 LAGONOY Lagonoy High School

38 403734 PRESENTACION (PARUBCAN) Moises D. Fernandez Sr.,P*oneer High School

39 302019 PRESENTACION (PARUBCAN) Presentacion NHS (formerly:Pili NHS)

40 309715 SAGfiAY Nato National High School

41 403745 SAGftAY St. Andrew Academy

42 302036 SAN JOSE San Jose NHS

43 302058 SIRUMA TandocHS

44 302038 TIGAON San Rafael National High School

45 403752 TIGAON Siena College Tigaon, Inc.

46 301969 TINAMBAC Don Serviilano Platon Memorial NHS

FIFTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

47 301931 BAAO Baao National High School

48 403673 BAAO La Consolation College Baao

49 301960 BALATAN CoguitHS

50 403674 BALATAN Don Gregorio 0 . Balatan Institute

51 302026 1 BATO Salvacion HS, Bato

52 402820 | BATO Saint John the Baptist Institute of Bicol

53 302043 I BUHI San Vicente NHS

54 403685 BUHI Buhi St. Joseph's Academy, inc.

55 301947 BULA Bula WHS

56 403686 j BULA Carbeth Victory Academy, inc.

57 301985 Nabua La Purisima National High School

58 403721 | Nabua Sto. Domingo institute



LIST OF SAMPLED SCHOOLS FOR NATGIO

Enclosure 2 to Division Memorandum No. . s. 2018

'

School 
ID ,

Oisti&t

Sdtootlfaine

FIRST CONGREGIONAL DISTRICT

1 302051 CABUSAO Sta. Lutgarda National High School

2 301966 DEL GALLEGO Del Gallego National High School

3 302047 SIPOCOT Sipocot NHS

SECOND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

4 30i033 UBMANAN San Isidro National High School

5 302037 UBMANAN San Juan National HS

6 403705 UBMANAN Bicol Central Academy

7 302000 MINALABAC Minalabac NHS

8 302013 SAN FERNANDO Pamukid National High School

9 30?031 SAN FERNANDO San Fernando NHS

THIRD CONGRESSIONKL DISTRICT
10 30JL952 CALABANGA Calabanga NHS

11 304983 CALABANGA Jose De Villa NHS

12 301953 CALABANGA Quipayo National High School

13 302006 OCAMPO Ocampo NHS

14 302016 PILI (Capital) Pili NHS, Pili

15 302017 PIU (Capital) Gov.Mariano E. Villafuerte HS

FOURTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

16 3Q2060 CARAMOAN Bonifacio 0 . Borebor Sr. HS

17 301975 GOA Goa National High School

18 301976 GOA Pinaglabanan High School
19 309715 SAGflAY Nato National High School
20 302036 SAN JOSE San Jose NHS
21 302069 SIRUMA Vito HS
22 3Q2038 TIGAON San Rafael National High School

FIFTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
23 301926 BAAO Agdangan National High School
24 301931 BAAO Baao National High School
25 302044 BATO Bato National HS (formerly:San Vicente HS)
26 302026 BATO Salvacion HS, Bato
27 302027 BATO San Roque High School
28 403676 BATO Holy T rinity College
29 302043 BUHI San Vicente NHS
30 302050 BUHI Sta. Justina High School
31 302057 BUHI Tambo NHS
32 403682 BUHI Buhi Lyceum
33 403685 BUHI Buhi St. Joseph's Academy
34 301938 BULA Balaogan National HS
35 301947 BULA Bula NHS
36 301991 NABUA Malawag National High School
37 302001 NABUA Nabua National High School



Enclosure No. 3 to Division Memorandum No. 297. s. 2018

LIST OF NATGIO CHIEF EXAMINERS, ROOM SUPERVISORS AND ROOM EXAMINERS

School

ID
Municipality/

District

IESTING CENTER CHIEF EXAMINER NATGIO

TAKERS

RE RS ROOM EXAMINER 

SCHOOL

FIRST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

1 302051 CABUSAO Sta. Lutgiarda NHS Nelia L. Presbitero 181 6 Sipocot NHS

2 301966 DEL GALLEGO Del Galle i\o NHS Judith C. Magcawas 171 6 Sta. Lutgarda NHS

3 302047 SIPOCOT Sipocot I'JHS Edmundo B. Aladano 242 8 Del Gallego NHS

SECOND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

4 302033 UBMANAN San Isidro I'Jational High School Roesmarie N. Panuelos 226 8 San Juan National HS

5 302037 LIBMANAN San Juan National HS Decimo L. Espiritu 343 12 1 Bicol Central Academy

6 403705 UBMANAN Bicol Central Academy Alexander James Jaucian 215 7 San Isidro National HS

7 302000 MINALABAC Minalabcic NHS Edna C. Fernandez 148 5 Pamukid National HS

8 302013 SAN FERNANDO Pamukid National High School Melinda P. Bandoy 213 7 San Fernando NHS

9 302031 SAN FERNANDO San Fern indo NHS Jeremias F. Masapol, Jr. 203 7 Minalabac NHS

THIRD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

10 301952 CALABANGA Calabanga NHS Grace A. Collera 573 19 1 Quipayo National HS

11 301983 CALABANGA Jose De \ ilia NHS Ruel G. Besmonte 157 5 Calabanga NHS

12 301953 CALABANGA Quipayo Mational High School Lope C. Espiritu, Jr. 167 6 Jose De Villa NHS

13 302006 OCAMPO Ocampo MHS Guillermo C. Ortua, Jr. 394 13 Gov.Mariano E. Viilafuerte HS

14 302016 PILI Pili NHS, Pili Moises C. Cabida, Jr. 414 14 1 Ocampo NHS

15 302017 PILI Gov.Mar iano E. Viilafuerte HS Edna F. Aladano 137 5 Pili NHS, Pili

FOURTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

16 302060 CARAMOAN Bonifacio D. Borebor Sr. HS Lilibeth F. Moralde 301 10 1 Bikal High School

17 301975 GOA Goa Nati anal High School Rosemarie C. Luzada 503 17 1 Nato National High School

18 301976 GOA Pinaglab;man High School Fe F. Peralta 154 5 Goa National High School

19 309715 sa gPJay Nato Nat ional High School Joel B. dela Vega 334 11 1 San Rafael NHS

20 302036 SAN JOSE San Jose NHS Maricel 0 . Adayo 293 10 1 Pinaglabanan High School

21 302069 SIRUMA Vito HS Edwin V. Delmoro 125 4 Tandoc HS

22 302038 TIGAON San Rafa si NHS Belen B. Amata 611 21 2 San Jose NHS

FIFTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

23 301926 BAAO Agdanga i NHS Nestor 1. Baesa 99 3 Nabua NHS

24 301931 BAAO Baao Na1ional High School Jim B. Guarnes 448 15 1 Nabua NHS

25 302044 BATO Bato Nat ional HS Evelyn D. Calagui 194 6 Salvacion HS, Bato

26 302026 BATO Salvador i HS, Bato Marijane B. Matucad 117 4 San Roque High School

27 302027 BATO San Roqule High School Abraham C. Portugal 103 4 Bato National HS

28 403676 BATO Holy Triniity College Lucita B. Parco 140 5 Nabua NHS

29 302043 BUHI San Vicerite NHS Erma D. Escuro 199 7 Buhi St. Joseph’s Academy

30 302050 BUHI Sta. Justiiia High School Maria Teresa M. Bayta 229 8 Nabua NHS

31 302057 BUHI Tambo IVHS Jeorge Importante 165 6 Nabua NHS

32 403682 BUHI Buhi Lyc<=lum Renceto 0. Elopre 42 2 Nabua NHS

33 403685 BUHI Buhi St. J<oseph's Academy Anita L. sta. Rosa 203 7 San Vicente NHS

34 301938 BULA Balaogart National HS Leonardo R. Abias 78 3 Nabua NHS

35 301947 BULA Bula NHS Marlene V. Primavera 422 14 2 Nabua NHS

36 301991 NABUA Malawag; National High School Eleanor B. Montana 94 3 Nabua NHS

37 302001 NABUA Nabua N<ational High School Ella D. Mirandilla 1,639 55 5 Malawag NHS



Enclosure No. 3 to Division Memorandum No. :!97, s. 2018 ___

LIST OF NATG6 CHIEF EXAMINERS, ROC M SUPERVISORS AND ROOM EXCAMINERS

School

ID
District %

-  -  ,

TES

■T-................. ...........

UNG CENTER CHIEF EXAMINER

i U g g i l l l p i

NATG6 RE m
.................. . —

ROOM EXAMINER
SCHOOL

FIRS'rCONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

1 302051 CABUSAO Sta. Lutgarda National High School Nelia L. Presbitero 368 12 i Bicol Central Academy

2 301966 DEL GALLEGO Del Gallego NHS Judith C. Magcawas 336 11 i Alfelor Sr. Memorial College, Inc.

3 403693 DEL GALLEGO Alfelor Sr. Mem trial College, Inc. Eric R. Araki 71 3 ! Del Gallego National High School

4 301961 LUPI Colacling HS Cesario L Quirona, Jr. 322 11 i St. Peter Baptist College Found. Inc.

5 403711 LUPI St. Peter Baptist College Found. Inc. Antonio M. Brina 67 3 ! Colacling HS

6 301967 RAGAY Don Mariano G<jnzalvo MHS Miguel M. Gunda, Jr. 302 10 i Godofredo Reyes Sr. National HS

7 301977 RAGAY Godofredo ReyeiiSr. National HS Pilar C. Salvino 330 11 i Don Mariano Gonzalvo MHS

8 301951 SIPOCOT Caima National High School Benjamin DC. Perico 260 9 Felix O. Alfelor Sr. Foundation College

9 403748 SIPOCOT Felix 0 . Alfelor Sr. =oundation College Cynthia S. Candelaria 109 4 Caima National High School

{SECOND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 1

10 301970 UBMANAN Don Teofilo H. C)ilanco MHS Chiradee S. Borilla 305 10 i  ISta. Lutgarda National High School

11 403705 UBMANAN Bicol Central AcIdemy Alexander James Jaucian 268 9 Don Teofilo H. Dilanco MHS

12 301999 MILAOR Milaor National High School Francisco P. Manago 410 14 i Pamukid National High School

13 301973 GAINZA Gainza National Ihs Reynaldo P. Lopez 232 8 Pangan High School Foundation

14 302000 MINALABAC Minalabac NHS Edna C. Fernandez 270 9 Gainza National HS

15 403712 MINALABAC Pangan High Sd100I Foundation Virgilio E. Quiapo 52 2 Minalabac NHS

16 302012 PAMPLONA Pamplona NHS Lolita B. Baao 458 15 i Pasacao Academy Inc.

17 309702 PASACAO Juan F. Trivinofv HS Luciano N. aborde, Jr. 338 11 i Pamplona NHS

18 403726 PASACAO Pasacao Acadenty Inc. Frederick S.A. Tablizo 173 6 Juan F. TrivinoMHS

19 302013 SAN FERNANDO Pamukid Nationpi High School Melinda P. Bandoy 419 14 i Milaor National High School

1 THIRD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT- - - - - - -

20 301952 CALABANGA Calabanga NHS Grace A. Collera 984
| 33 3 Our Lady of La Porteria Academy,Inc. -  3

Camaligan NHS - 19 / Sta. Cruz HS - 12

Kurtland Grade School -  2

21 433502 CALABANGA Our Lady of La Po terla Academy,Inc. Maria Luisa Reganit-Carlier 94 3 Calabanga NHS

22 302052 CAMALIGAN Camaligan NHS Danilo A. Terrobias 525 j 18 1 Kurtland Grade School

23 302049 CANAMAN Sta. Cruz National High School Eleonor R. Pasiona 313 j 11 ! 1 Camaligan NHS

24 433550 CANAMAN Kurtland Grade School Catherine Hugo 16 1 Sta. Cruz National High School

25 302034 MAGARAO Magarao NHS Josefina 1. Penaranda 385 13 1 Sulpicio A. Roco MHS

26 302053 BOMBON Sulpicio A. Roco MHS Elena C. Fortuna 234 8 Magarao NHS

27 302006 OCAMPO Ocampo NHS Guillermo C. Ortua, Jr. 874 29 3 St. Louise de Marillac School of Pili

28 302016 1 PIU (Capital) Pili NHS, Pili Moises C. Cabida, Jr. 657 21 2 Ocampo NHS

29 403733 PILI (Capital) St. Louise de Mari lac School of Pili Ronald Valerio 285 10 1 Pili NHS, Pili

FOURTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

30 302060 CARAMOAN Bonifacio D. BoreborSr. HS Liiibeth F. Moralde 521 17 1 United HS Inc - 7 / Bikal HS -10

31 403692 CARAMOAN United High ScNool Incorporated Toriano A. Basiflo 120 4 Bonifacio D. Borebor Sr. HS

32 301937 GARCHITORENA Bahi National H5 Arnulfo S. Miro 120 4 Sacred Heart Academy

33 403696 GARCHITORENA Sacred Heart Academy Helena Gumban 205 7 Bahi National HS

34 301976 GOA Pinaglabanan HIgh School Fe F. Peralta 479 16 1 Don Servillano Platon Memorial NHS

35 403700 GOA St. Paul Academ>y Sr. Alfreds Maria Rosarkt V. Paguing, SPC
104 4 Don Servillano Platon Memorial NHS

36 301963 LAGONOY Dahat National Vocational HS Justino B. Cabarles, Jr. 237 8 San Rafael National High School

37 403703 LAGONOY Lagonoy High Sc:hool Aida P. Celon 278 9 San Rafael National High School

38 403734 PRESENTACION Pioneer High Scloot Arsenia P. Fernandez 134 5 Presentacion NHS

39 302019 PRESENTACION Presentacion Ni\S Loida P. Frias 220 7 Pioneer High School

40 309715 SAGNAY Nato National High School Joel B. dela Vega 454 15 1 San Jose NHS

41 403745 sa g  Ra y St. Andrew Acatlemy Edna Chavez 131 5 Siena College Tigaon, Inc.

42 302036 SAN JOSE San Jose NHS Maricel O. Adayo 471 16 1 Nato National High School

43 302058 SIRUMA Tandoc HS Cristina A. Vida 222 7 Vito HS

44 302038 TIGAON San Rafael Natic>nal High School Belen B. Amata 750 25 2 Lagonoy HS - 14 / Dahat NVHS -13

45 403752 TIGAON Siena College T|gaon, Inc. Sr. Cheryl A. Pagulono 138 5 St. Andrew Academy

46 301969 TINAMBAC Don Servillano Plfton Memorial NHS Imelda B. Albero 734 25 2 Pinaglabanan HS - 20 / St. Paul Academy-7

(fifth CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

47 301931 BAAO Baao National High School Jim B. Guarnes 570 19 1 La Consolacion College Baao-5/Salvation HS-5

Saint John the Baptist Institute of Bicol -10

48 403673 BAAO La Consolacion (Doliege Baao Sr. Angelica M. Baraero, OSA 105 4 Baao National High School

49 301960 BALATAN Coguit HS Marietta R. Villaflor 243 8 Don Gregorio O. Balatan Institute

50 403674 BALATAN Don Gregorio C .. Balatan Institute Africa T. Coralde 166 6 Coguit HS

51 302026 BATO Salvacion HS, Batto Marijane B. Matucad 233 8 Baao National High School

52 402820 BATO Saint John the Ba !>tist Institute of Bicol Ernesto T. Oroseo, Jr. 81 3 Baao National High School

53 302043 BUHI San Vicente NHSi Erma D. Escuro 443 IS 1 Buhi St. Joseph's Academy, Inc.

54 403685 BUHI Buhi St. Joseph •»Academy, Inc. Anita L. Sta. Rosa ! 292 10 1 San Vicente NHS

55 301947 BULA Bula NHS Marlene V. Primavera 510 ! 17 1 La Purisima National High School

56 403686 BULA Carbeth Victory Academy, Inc. Elizabeth B. Beltran 70 2 Sto. Domingo Institute

57 301985 Nabua La Purisima Nalional High School Rosalind D. Bersabe 323 11 1 Bula NHS

58 403721 Nabua Sto. Domingo Institute Esperanza A. Mallare 86 3 Carbeth Victory Academy, Inc.



Enclosure 4 to Division Memorandum No. 297, s. 2018

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

CECILLE BERNADETTE P. RIVERA, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

DOLORES Q. MAPUSA
Asst. Schools Division Superint

LITAT. MIJARES
CID Chief

0 SUSAN S. COLLANO
endent Asst. Schools Division Superintendent

CECILE C. FERRO
Asst. Schools Division Superintendent

SUEtiO S. LUZADA, JR.
SGOD Chief

MANAGEMENT AND STAFF

STAFF lr

First Co

Second 

Third C

Chairman

Co-Chairman

DELFIN A. BONDAD
SEPS, SMME

MARILYN S. GOMEZ
EPS-11, SMME

•Charge in the Distribution and Retrieval of Testing Materials

ngressional District 

Congressional District 

ongressional District

Fourth Congressional District

Jose G. Flores 
Bianca Mae Tang

Joel Imperial 
Catherine J. Avenido

Jeric Berdol 
Minerva Buffe

Jose Ano 
Annaliza Atienzo

Fifth Congressional District Rodney Almazar 
Gemma Dizon


